OP \$265.00 3873136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA, as Administrative Agent		12/20/2019	Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midwest Recycled & Coated Containerboard Mill, LLC	
Street Address:	540 Prospect Street	
City:	Combined Locks	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54113	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3873136	UTOPIA
Registration Number:	3515662	U2 : XG
Registration Number:	2624674	UTOPIA ONE X
Registration Number:	2588465	U1X
Registration Number:	2222032	UTOPIA ONE
Registration Number:	2208347	UTOPIA TWO
Registration Number:	2201153	UTOPIA THREE
Registration Number:	2098363	UTOPIA BOOK
Registration Number:	2081985	ALTIMA
Registration Number:	2067867	UTOPIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3300

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0652

900528148

Address Line 4: Chica	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075.301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen N. Lange	
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2019	
Total Attachments: 3 source=4. Trademark_Release_re_payoff#page1.tif source=4. Trademark_Release_re_payoff#page2.tif source=4. Trademark_Release_re_payoff#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0653

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this

20th day of December, 2019, by CIBC BANK USA, as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of

MIDWEST RECYCLED & COATED CONTAINERBOARD MILL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Borrower").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Borrower in favor

of Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 22, 2019, executed

by Borrower in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April

1, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6605/0801, including without limitation all liens and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

11152441v1 12/18/2019 2:25 PM 6613.073

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0654

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CIBC BANK USA, as Agent

By: Solution Name: Gbenga Okubadejo

Title: Loan Officer

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registration No.	Date Registered
UTOPIA	3873136	November 9, 2010
US : XG	3515662	October 4, 2008
UTOPIA ONE X	2624674	September 24, 2002
UIX	2588465	July 2, 2002
UTOPIA ONE	2222032	February 2, 1999
UTOPIA TWO	2208347	December 8, 1999
UTOPIA THREE	2201153	November 3, 1999
UTOPIA BOOK	2098363	September 16, 1997
ALTIMA	2081985	July 22, 1997
UTOPIA	2067867	July 3, 1997
ALTIMA	481426 (Canada)	August 22, 1997
UTOPIA	483692 (Canada)	October 7, 1997
UTOPIA	4354395 (European Union)	February 17, 2006
UTOPIA ONE X	598305 (Canada)	December 22, 2003
UlX	592995 (Canada)	October 23, 2003
ELUMA	5648874 (China)	September 29, 2009
UTOPIA PREMIUM	20085900268 (State of Wisconsin)	August 13, 2008

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 12/20/2019

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0656